PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vascular Architects, Inc.	02/13/2006
Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.	02/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	he Wallace Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 River Hills Drive	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5879380
Patent Number:	5843102
Patent Number:	6328749
Patent Number:	6506178
Patent Number:	6248122
Patent Number:	6238430
Patent Number:	6488700
Patent Number:	6645237
Patent Number:	6660032
Patent Number:	6572648
Patent Number:	6921414
Patent Number:	6585760
Patent Number:	6572643
Patent Number:	6562064
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0112

500078781 REEL: 01

Patent Number:	6974473
Patent Number:	6368266
Application Number:	09691817
Application Number:	10426983
Application Number:	10831852
Application Number:	11050406
Application Number:	11109450
Application Number:	09910703
Application Number:	10941064
Application Number:	10941057
Application Number:	11018563
Application Number:	60657504
Application Number:	11119367
Application Number:	11175111
Application Number:	11175112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)332-3043

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 817/336-2400

Email: gmantooth@deckerjones.com

Correspondent Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth

Address Line 1: 801 Cherry St., Unit No. 46
Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian K. Yost

Total Attachments: 7

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment#page5.tif source=Patent Assignment#page6.tif source=Patent Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0113

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (Transfer Statement under Uniform Commercial Code Section 9-619)

WHEREAS, Vascular Architects, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "VA") is the owner of certain patents and patent applications (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Rights");

AND WHEREAS, VA previously granted to Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "VLL") security interests in the Patent Rights pursuant to a loan and security agreement dated August 25, 2004;

AND WHEREAS VA has defaulted in connection with its secured obligations to VLL:

AND WHEREAS, VLL has exercised its post-default rights of foreclosure of the security interests in and to the Patent Rights;

AND WHEREAS, by reason of the exercise of such post-default remedies, all rights of VA in and to the Patent Rights have been acquired by The Wallace Enterprises, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Wallace").

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with Section 9619(b) of the California Uniform Commercial Code, Wallace is entitled to a transfer of record of all rights of Vascular Architect, Inc. in the Patent Rights, and request is hereby made that the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office accept the foregoing transfer statement and promptly amend its records to reflect the aforesaid transfer to Wallace.

The Patent Rights include:

<u>U.S. Patents</u> 5,879,380	"Assembly for treating blood vessels and a method therefor"
5,843,102	"Instrument for loosening and cutting through the intima of blood vessel, and a method therefor"
6,328,749	"Remote endarterectomy ring stripper"
6,506,178	"Apparatus and method for crossing a position along a tubular body structure"
6,248,122	"Catheter with controlled release endoluminal prosthesis"
6,238,430	"Catheter assembly with controlled release endoluminal prosthesis and method for placing"
6,488,700	"Endoluminal prosthesis placing method"
6,645,237	"Expandable coiled endoluminal prosthesis"
6,660,032	"Expandable coil endoluminal prosthesis"
6,572,648	"Endoluminal prosthesis and tissue separation condition treatment method"
	nichioa

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0114

6,921,414	"Endoluminal prosthesis and tissue separation condition treatment
	method"
6,585,760	"AV fistula and function enhancing method"
6,572,643	"Endoprosthesis delivery catheter assembly and method"
6,562,064	"Placement catheter assembly"
6,974,473	"Function-enhanced thrombolytic AV fistula and method"
6,368,266	"Medical irradiation assembly and method"

U.S. Patent Applications

	Reissue	Patent	Application	No.	09/691,81	7
--	---------	--------	-------------	-----	-----------	---

	"Assembly for treating blood vessels and a method therefor"
10/426,983	"Tissue Separation Apparatus and Method"
10/831,852	"Vise method and use"
11/050,406	"Ring stripper with tissue dissecting element"
11/109,450	"Vascular intimal lining removal assembly"
09/910,703	"Biologically active agent delivery apparatus and method"
10/941,064	"Covered stent with controlled therapeutic agent diffusion"
10/941,057	"Covered stent with controlled therapeutic agent diffusion"
11/018,563	"Coiled stent delivery system and method"
60/657,504	"Apparatus and methods for durability testing of peripheral artery medical devices"
11/119,367	"Method for making a covered drug-eluting stent"
11/175,111	"Delivery catheter and method"
11/175,112	"Coiled endoluminal prosthesis system and delivery catheter"

Foreign Patents and Applications

European 95934888.9 95901633.8	"Assembly for treating blood vessels and a method therefor" "Instrument for loosening and cutting through the intima of blood vessel, and a method therefor"
04751158.9	"Tissue Separation Apparatus and Method"
00913682.1	"Catheter with controlled release endoluminal prosthesis"
01991324.3	"Placement catheter assembly"
Japan 511645/1996 3565558	"Assembly for treating blood vessels and a method therefor" "Instrument for loosening and cutting through the intima of blood vessel, and a method therefor"
2002-550890	"Placement catheter assembly"
2002-550890 2000-600587	

2,359,507 "Catheter with controlled release endoluminal prosthesis"

Australia

758027 "Catheter with controlled release endoluminal prosthesis"

753962 "Endoluminal prosthesis and tissue separation condition treatment

method"

"AV fistula and function enhancing method"

PCT

PCT/US05/44575 "Coiled endoluminal prosthesis system, delivery catheter and

method"

PCT/US05/24183 "Covered stent with controlled therapeutic agent diffusion"

PCT/US05/24539 "Coiled ladder stent ring"

Patent Rights also includes the inventions, and all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs) of the above-listed patent sand applications, as well as any Letters Patents and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the applications in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Convention. Patent Rights also includes the right to any and all divisional, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reexamination, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof, as well as the right to collect any royalties and recover damages for past infringement.

The mailing address of the parties is as follows:

Debtor: Vascular Architects, Inc.

1830 Bering Drive

San Jose, California 95112

Secured Party: Venture Vending & Leasing IV, Inc.

2010 North First Street, Suite 310

San Jose, California 95131

Transferee: Wallace Enterprises, Inc.

200 River Hills Drive

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

This instrument may be executed in counterparts, and each counterpart shall have the same force and effect as an original and shall constitute an effective, binding agreement on the part of each of the undersigned. This instrument may be executed by facsimile signature, and such signature shall be treated as a fully enforceable signature hereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and affix our

seals.

	Vascular Architects, Inc.
	41/200
	By://
	Date
	Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.
	By:
	Date
	The Wallace Enterprises, Inc.
	Date
STATE OF ARIZONA	
COUNTY OF <u>MAKICOP A</u>	\$ \$ \$
on this day personally appeared person whose name is subscribed that he/she signed it as a free act or do so.	ned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, ALLAN WAYNE MAY, known to me to be the o the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me in behalf of Vascular Architects, Inc. with authority to DAND SEAL OF OFFICE this the
of February 2006.	•
SEAL	
OWECAL STATE JOYCE NE. CASEN NOTARY PLETIO-ARIZONA MARICOPA COURTY My Dame, Lore 28, 2006 F	Notary Public for said County and State

STATE OF <u>ARIZONA</u> \$

COUNTY OF <u>MARIODA</u> \$

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared <u>Louis Calvin Wallace</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Venture Lending & Leasing, Inc. with authority to do so.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the _______ day of February 2006.

SEAL

20 NOTE 1 TO AS EVEN A

Notary Public for said County and State

9668.37001/255167

		Vascular Architects, Inc.
		By:
		Date Venture Lending/& Leasing IV, Inc. By: Ronald W. Swenson
		Title: Chief Executive Officer Date:
		The Wallace Enterprises, Inc.
		Ву:
		Date
STATE OF	·	
COUNTY OF	§	
on this day personally person whose name is s that he/she signed it as a do so.	appearedubscribed to the for act on behalt	Notary Public in and for said County and State, known to me to be the oregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me f of Vascular Architects, Inc. with authority to SEAL OF OFFICE this the day
SEAL.		
	 Notai	ry Public for said County and State

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and affix our

seals.

STATE OF California	§
	Ş
COUNTY OF Santa Clara	Š

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared Ronald W. Swenson known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Venture Lending & Leasing. Inc. with authority to do so.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the <u>tenth</u> day of February 2006.

SEAL

VERONICA GONZALEZ

Commission # 1467282

Noticny Public - Colifornica

Scanta Chara County

Scanta Chara County

(A) 7766486584phies Feb 1, 2000

Notary Public for said County and State